
Los Angeles County  

Directory of 

Procurement Officers 

 

Agricultural Commission/Weights and Measures 

Procurement: 

Name: Carmen Ramos  

Telephone Number: 626-575-5455 

Email: cramos@acwm.lacounty.gov  

 

Alcohol and Drug Program Administration 

Procurement: 

Name: Pilar Martinez 

Telephone Number: 626-299-4148  

Email: pimartinez@ph.lacounty.gov  

  

Alternate Public Defender 

Procurement: 

Name: Violet Contreras 

Telephone Number: 213-974-8243 

Email: vcontreras@apd.lacounty.gov 

 

 

Animal Care and Control 

Procurement: 

Name: Gary Pecorelli 

Telephone Number: 562-256-1375 

Email: gpecorelli@animalcare.lacounty.gov  

 

Antelope Valley Rehabilitation Center 

Procurement: 

Name: Hanaa Elmehy 

Telephone Number: 661-223-8780 

Email: helmehy@ph.lacounty.gov   

 

Assessor  

Procurement: 

Name: Bernie Monarrez    

Telephone Number: 213-974-3411 

Email: bmonarrez@assessor.lacounty.gov 
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Auditor-Controller 

Procurement: 

Name: Elaine Ma 

Telephone Number: 213-974-7605  

Email: ema@auditor.lacounty.gov  

 

Beaches and Harbors 

Procurement:  

Name: Denise Washington   

Telephone Number: 310-577-9274 

Email: dwashington@bh@lacounty.gov 

 

 

Board of Supervisors 

Procurement: 

Name: Saul Cervantes 

Telephone Number: 213-974-3136 

Email: scervantes@bos.lacounty.gov 

 

 

Chief Executive Office 

Procurement: 

Name: Iliana Balam 

Telephone Number: 213-974-0660 

Email: ibalam@ceo.lacounty.gov 

 

Chief Information Officer 

Procurement:  

Name: Marvin Brown, Administrative Deputy 

Telephone Number: 213-253-5626 

Email: mbrown@cio.lacounty.gov 

 

Child Support Services 

Procurement: 

Name: Bhrea C Thomas 

Telephone Number: 323-889-3453 

Email: bhrea_thomas@cssd.lacounty.gov 
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Children and Family Services 

Procurement: 

Name: Godwin Nwufo 

Telephone Number: 213-351-7257 

Email: nwufog@dcfs@lacounty.gov 

 

 

Community Development Commission/Authority 

Procurement: 

Name: Deanna Tantraphol    

Telephone Number: 626-586-1731 

Email: deannatantraphol@lacdc.org  

 

 

Community and Senior Services 

Procurement: 

Name: Ellie Wolfe 

Telephone Number: 213-738-2681 

Email: ewolfe@css.lacounty.gov 

 

 

Consumer Affairs and Business Affairs 

Procurement: 

Name: Fabiola Carrillo 

Telephone Number: 213-974-9907 

Email: fcarrillo@dcba.lacounty.gov  

 

Coroner 

Procurement: 

Name: Silvia Gonzalez 

Telephone Number: 323-343-0682 

Email: sgonzalez@coroner.lacounty.gov  

  

County Counsel 

Procurement: 

Name: Crystal Dovalina 

Telephone Number: 213-974-6782 

Email: cdovalina@counsel.lacounty.gov  
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District Attorney 

Procurement: 

Name: Cathy Cantu-Monroy 

Telephone Number: 213-202-7645 

Email: kcantu@da.lacountuy.gov 

 

 

Fire Department 

Procurement: 

Name: Armando Gonzalez 

Telephone Number: 323-838-2253 

Email: armando.gonzalez@fire.lacounty.gov  

  

 

Harbor UCLA Medical Center 

Procurement: 

Name: Nancy Medina    

Telephone Number: 310-222-3398 

Email: nmedina3@dhs.lacounty.gov  

 

 

Health Services Administration  

Procurement: 

Name: Karina Ho 

Telephone Number: 323-890-7675 

Email: kaho@dhs.lacounty.gov 

 

  

High Desert Hospital 

Procurement:  

Name: Dolores Gonzalez    

Telephone Number 818-364-4020 

Email: dgonzalez@dhs.lacounty.gov   

 

 

Human Resources 

Procurement: 

Name: Erica Greene 

Telephone Number: 213-974-2590 

Email: egreene@hr.lacounty.gov  
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Internal Services Department 

Procurement: Ernesto Morales 

Telephone Number: 323-267-2841 

Email: emorales3@isd.lacounty.gov 

 

 

King/Drew Medical Center (Dept of Health Services) 

Procurement: 

Name: Nancy Medina   

Telephone Number: 310-222-3398  

Email: nmedina3@dhs.lacounty.gov  

  

 

LAC+USC Medical Center Replacement Project 

(Department of Health Services) 

Procurement: 

Name:  Debra Logan 

Telephone Number: 323-226-4346 

Email: dlogan@dhs.lacounty.gov   

 

 

Mental Health 

Procurement: 

Name:  Mike Tsao   

Telephone Number: 213-738-4810 

Email: mtsao@dmh.lacounty.gov  

 

 

Military and Veterans Affairs 

Procurement:  

Name: Rose Bueta 

Telephone Number: 213-765-9632 

Email: rbueta@mva.lacounty.gov  

  

 

Museum Of Natural History 

Procurement:   

Name: Marilyn Bello 

Telephone Number: 213-763-3437 

Email: mbello@nhm.org  
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Office of Education 

Procurement: 

Name: Stacey Chanan 

Telephone Number: 562-803-8442 

Email: chanan_stacey@lacoe.edu  

 

 

Olive View Medial Center 

Procurement: 

Name: Christian Quesada 

Telephone Number: 818-364-3683 

Email: cquesada@dhs.lacounty.gov  

 

 

Parks and Recreation 

Procurement: 

Name: Curtis Ward 

Telephone Number: 213-738-3140 

Email: cward@parks.lacounty.gov  

 

Probation 

Procurement: 

Name: Jodi Rogers 

Telephone Number: 562-940-2471 

Email: jodi.rogers@probation.lacounty.gov 

 

Public Defender 

Procurement: 

Name: Sean Simpson 

Telephone Number: 561-946-1510 

Email: ssimpson@pubdef.lacounty.gov 

 

Public Health 

Procurement: 

Name: Hank Heng 

Telephone Number: 323-890-7632 

Email: hheng@ph.lacounty.gov 
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Public Library 

Procurement: 

Name: Cesar Lopez 

Telephone Number: 562-940-8473 

Email: clopez@library.lacounty.gov 

 

  

Public Social Services 

Procurement: 

Name: Sonya Cammon White 

Telephone Number: 323-838-7755 

Email: sonyacammonwhite@dpss.lacounty.gov 

 

  

Public Works 

Procurement: 

Name: Debbie Del Castillo 

Telephone Number: 626-458-7344 

Email: ddelcastillo@dpw.lacounty.gov 

 

 

Rancho Los Amigos National Rehabilitation Center 

Procurement: 

Name: Lea Mariano 

Telephone Number: 562-401-7290 

Email: lmariano@dhs.lacounty.gov  

 

Regional Planning 

Procurement:  

Name: Kai Hung Lai 

Telephone Number: 213-893-0060 

Email: klai@planning.lacounty.gov 

 

Registrar-Recorder County Clerk 

Procurement: 

Name: Veronica Williams 

Telephone Number: 562-462-2658 

Email: vwilliams@rrcc.lacounty.gov 
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Sanitation Districts  

Procurement: 

Name: Cheryl Shea 

Telephone Number: 562-908-4288 x1401 

Email: cshea@lascd.org 

 

 

Sheriff Department 

Procurement: 

Name: Karen Anderson 

Telephone Number: 323-526-5312 

Email: kjanders@lasd.org  

 

 

Treasure Tax Collector 

Procurement: 

Name: Elena Villacres Torres 

Telephone Number: 213-974-2030 

Email: evtorres@ttc.lacounty.gov  
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